DAYTON INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
Passenger Enplanements and Air Cargo Trends

PASSENGER ENPLANEMENTS

American Airlines System Total
American Airlines (Main)

Envoy Airlines

American Airlines (PSA)
American Airlines (Skywest)
American Airlines (Piedmont)
American Airlines (Republic)
American Airlines (Mesa)
American Airlines (Air Wisconsin)

Delta Air Lines, System Total
Delta Air Lines
Endeavor Airlines (Delta)
Skywest Airlines (Delta)

United Airlines System Total
United Express (Main Line)
United Express (Air Wisconsin)
United Express (CommuteAir)
United Express (SkyWest)
United Express (Republic)
United Express (GoJet)

Allegiant Air

Avelo

Charters

AIR CARGO (U.S. Tons)

FedEx Freight
All Other Freight
Air Mail

LANDED WEIGHT (1,000 pound units)

All Carriers
COMMERCIAL/CARGO LANDINGS
Commercial Aircraft Landings

Cargo Only Landings

TOTAL AIRCRAFT OPERATIONS

June 2024
MONTH

2024 2023
55,645 56,162
26,688 27,596
188 0
1,866 542
19,052 19,567
0
0
289 1,019
0
5,293 6,468
12,941 12,487
11,347 11,225
1,594 1,262
0
11,892 10,120
0
188
3,316 2,263
8,534 7,669
0 0
42 0
3,970 4,242
0 1,551
154 166
630.97 645.01
611.05 630.03
19.92 14.98
0.00 0.00
67,078.29 68,364.28
67,078.29 68,364.28
893 910
872 888
21 22
3,234 3,490

%

Change
-0.9%
-3.3%

0.0%
244.3%
-2.6%
0.0%
0.0%
-71.6%
0.0%
-18.2%
3.6%
1.1%
26.3%
0.0%
17.5%
0.0%
-100.0%
0.0%
11.3%

100.0%
-6.4%
-100.0%
-7.2%
-2.2%
-3.0%
33.0%
0.0%
-1.9%
-1.9%
-1.9%
-1.8%
0.0%
-7.3%

Y-T-D

2024
314,612
158,496

378
6,038
115,628
0

0

6,183

0
30,269
71,293
55,246
16,047
0
61,562
0

0

9,882
42,884
3,535
5,261
21,900
0

1,361
3,741.84
3,648.20
93.64

0.00
399,437.61
399,437.61

5,285
5,159
126
17,846

2023
293,767
146,343

150
12,965
103,173
0

2,276
4,897
3,768
19,114
65,931
50,685
14,870
376
48,112
0
34,751
4,717
8,644

0

0
24,955
6,750
1,676
3,688.23
3,612.76
75.47

0.00
378,563.77
378,563.77

5,054
4,929
125
18,448

%

Change
7.1%
8.3%
0.0%

-53.4%
12.1%
0.0%
-100.0%
26.3%
-100.0%
58.4%
8.1%
9.0%
7.9%
0.0%
28.0%
0.0%
-100.0%
109.5%
396.1%
100.0%
100.0%
-12.2%
-100.0%
-18.8%
1.5%
1.0%
24.1%

0.0%
5.5%
5.5%
4.6%
4.7%
0.8%
-3.3%

7/16/2024



DAYTON INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
Passenger Enplanements and Air Cargo Trends

PASSENGER ENPLANEMENTS

American Airlines System Total
American Airlines (Main)

Envoy Airlines

American Airlines (PSA)
American Airlines (Skywest)
American Airlines (Piedmont)
American Airlines (Republic)
American Airlines (Mesa)
American Airlines (Air Wisconsin)

Delta Air Lines, System Total
Delta Air Lines
Endeavor Airlines (Delta)
Skywest Airlines (Delta)

United Airlines System Total
United Express (Main Line)
United Express (Air Wisconsin)
United Express (CommuteAir)
United Express (SkyWest)
United Express (Republic)
United Express (GoJet)

Allegiant Air

Avelo

Charters

AIR CARGO (U.S. Tons)
FedEx Freight

All Other Freight

Air Mail

LANDED WEIGHT (1,000 pound units)

All Carriers
COMMERCIAL/CARGO LANDINGS
Commercial Aircraft Landings

Cargo Only Landings

TOTAL AIRCRAFT OPERATIONS

May 2024
MONTH

2024 2023
59,488 54,800
29,912 27,533
0 0
2,104 220
21,081 21,745
0 0
0 0
1,241 1,175
0 0
5,486 4,393
13,559 12,497
11,569 10,738
1,990 1,683
0 76
11,832 9,450
0 0
0 6,095
3,080 2,382
8,534 973
144 0
74 0
4,093 4,050
0 1,090
92 180
680.95 650.36
664.05 634.94
16.90 15.42
0.00 0.00
71,973.62 67,321.42
71,973.62 67,321.42
967 906
945 884
22 22
3,183 3,427

%

Change
8.6%
8.6%
0.0%

856.4%
-3.1%
0.0%
0.0%
5.6%
0.0%
24.9%
8.5%
7.7%
18.2%
0.0%
25.2%
0.0%
-100.0%
0.0%
777.1%
100.0%
100.0%
1.1%

-100.0%
-48.9%
4.7%
4.6%
9.6%
0.0%
6.9%
6.9%
6.7%
6.9%
0.0%
-7.1%

Y-T-D

2024
258,967
131,808

190
4,172
96,576
0

0
5,894
0
24,976
58,352
43,899
14,453
0
49,670
0

0
6,566
34,350
3,535
5,219
17,930

0

1,207
3,110.87
3,037.15
73.72

0.00
332,359.31
332,359.31
4,392
4,287

105

14,612

2023
237,605
118,747

150
12,423
83,606

0
2,276
3,878
3,768
12,646
53,444
39,460
13,608

376

37,992

0

34,563
2,454

975

0

0

20,713
5,199
1,510
3,043.22
2,982.73
60.49

0.00
310,199.49
310,199.49
4,144
4,041

103
14,958

%

Change
9.0%
11.0%
0.0%
-66.4%
15.5%
0.0%
-100.0%
52.0%
-100.0%
97.5%
9.2%
11.2%
6.2%
0.0%
30.7%
0.0%
-100.0%
167.6%
3423.1%
100.0%
100.0%
-13.4%

-100.0%
-20.1%
2.2%
1.8%
21.9%
0.0%
7.1%
7.1%
6.0%
6.1%
1.9%
-2.3%

7/16/2024



DAYTON INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
Passenger Enplanements and Air Cargo Trends

PASSENGER ENPLANEMENTS

American Airlines System Total
American Airlines (Main)
Envoy Airlines
American Airlines (PSA)
American Airlines (Skywest)
American Airlines (Piedmont)
American Airlines (Republic)
American Airlines (Mesa)
American Airlines (Air Wisconsin)

Delta Air Lines, System Total
Delta Air Lines
Endeavor Airlines (Delta)
Skywest Airlines (Delta)

United Airlines System Total
United Express (Main Line)
United Express (Air Wisconsin)
United Express (CommuteAir)
United Express (SkyWest)
United Express (Republic)
United Express (GoJet)

Allegiant Air

Avelo

Charters

AIR CARGO (U.S. Tons)

FedEx Freight

All Other Freight
Air Mail

LANDED WEIGHT (1,000 pound units)

All Carriers
COMMERCIAL/CARGO LANDINGS
Commercial Aircraft Landings

Cargo Only Landings

TOTAL AIRCRAFT OPERATIONS

April 2024
MONTH
2024 2023
54,094 48,044
27,601 23,877
190 150
1,794 1,370
19,014 17,473
0 0
0 0
1,292 835
0 0
5,311 4,049
11,934 11,330
8,626 8,044
3,308 2,986
0 300
10,718 7,719
0 0
0 7,718
0 0
7,475 1
2,009 0
1,234 0
3,508 3,848
0 1,090
333 180
627.90 573.24
611.52 560.28
16.38 12.96
0.00 0.00
68,775.07  61,525.83
68,775.07  61,525.83
893 830
872 809
21 21
2,983 2,953

%

Change
12.6%
15.6%

0.0%
30.9%
8.8%
0.0%
0.0%
54.7%
0.0%
31.2%
5.3%
7.2%
10.8%
0.0%
38.9%
0.0%
-100.0%
0.0%
747400.0%
100.0%
100.0%
-8.8%
-100.0%
85.0%
9.5%
9.1%
26.4%
0.0%
11.8%
11.8%
7.6%
7.8%
0.0%
1.0%

Y-T-D

2024
199,479
101,896

190
2,068
75,495
0

0

4,653

0
19,490
44,793
32,330
12,463
0
37,838
0

0

3,486
25,816
3,391
5,145
13,837

0

1,115
2,429.92
2,373.11
56.82
0.00
260,385.70
260,385.70
3,425
3,342

83
11,429

2023
182,805
91,214
150
12,203
61,861
0
2,276
2,703
3,768
8,253
40,947
28,722
11,925
300
28,542
0
28,468
72
2
0
0
16,663
4,109
1,330
2,392.85
2,347.78
45.07
0.00
242,878.07
242,878.07
3,238
3,157
81
11,531

%

Change
9.1%
11.7%
0.0%
-83.1%
22.0%
0.0%
-100.0%
72.1%
-100.0%
136.2%
9.4%
12.6%
4.5%
0.0%
32.6%
0.0%
-100.0%
4741.7%
1290700.0%
100.0%
100.0%
-17.0%
-100.0%
-16.2%
1.5%
1.1%
26.1%
0.0%
7.2%
7.2%
5.8%
5.9%
2.5%
-0.9%

7/16/2024



DAYTON INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

Passenger Enplanements and Air Cargo Trends

MONTH

2024
PASSENGER ENPLANEMENTS 53,312
American Airlines System Total 26,515
American Airlines (Main) 0
Envoy Airlines 101
American Airlines (PSA) 19,988
American Airlines (Skywest) 0
American Airlines (Piedmont) 0
American Airlines (Republic) 1,181
American Airlines (Mesa) 0
American Airlines (Air Wisconsin) 5,245
Delta Air Lines, System Total 12,273
Delta Air Lines 8,400
Endeavor Airlines (Delta) 3,873
Skywest Airlines (Delta) 0
United Airlines System Total 9,972
United Express (Main Line) 0
United Express (Air Wisconsin) 0
United Express (CommuteAir) 927
United Express (SkyWest) 7,297
United Express (Republic) 1,382
United Express (GoJet) 366
Allegiant Air 4,101
Avelo 0
Charters 451
AIR CARGO (U.S. Tons) 645.09
FedEx Freight 631.03
All Other Freight 14.06
Air Mail 0.00
LANDED WEIGHT (1,000 pound units) 68,212.40
All Carriers 68,212.40
COMMERCIAL/CARGO LANDINGS 891
Commercial Aircraft Landings 867
Cargo Only Landings 24
TOTAL AIRCRAFT OPERATIONS 3,093

March 2024
%

2023 Change
51,042 4.4%
24,662 7.5%
0 0.0%
73 38.4%
19,641 1.8%
0 0.0%
13 -100.0%
731 61.6%
0 0.0%
4,204 24.8%
11,551 6.3%
8,172 2.8%
3,379 14.6%
0 0.0%
8,116 22.9%
0 0.0%
8,043 -100.0%
72 1187.5%
1 729600.0%
0 100.0%
0 100.0%
4,545 -9.8%
1,470 -100.0%
698 -35.4%
743.99 -13.3%
733.56 -14.0%
10.43 34.8%
0.00 0.0%
65,146.71 4.7%
65,146.71 4.7%
864 3.1%
841 3.1%
23 0.0%
3,178 -2.7%

Y-T-D

2024
145,385
74,295
0

274
56,481
0

0

3,361

0

14,179
32,859
23,704
9,155

0
27,120
0

0

3,486
18,341
1,382
3,911
10,329

0

782
1,802.02
1,761.58
40.44
0.00
191,610.63
191,610.63
2,532
2,470
62
8,446

2023
134,761
67,337
0
10,833
44,388
0
2,276
1,868
3,768
4,204
29,617
20,678
8,939
0
20,823
0
20,750
72
1
0
0
12,815
3,019
1,150
1,819.60
1,787.50
32.10
0.00
181,352.24
181,352.24
2,408
2,348
60
8,578

%

Change
7.9%
10.3%
0.0%
-97.5%
27.2%
0.0%
-100.0%
79.9%
-100.0%
237.3%
10.9%
14.6%
2.4%
0.0%
30.2%
0.0%
-100.0%
4741.7%
1834000.0%
100.0%
100.0%
-19.4%
-100.0%
-32.0%
-1.0%
-1.4%
26.0%
0.0%
5.7%
5.7%
5.1%
5.2%
3.3%
-1.5%

7/16/2024



PASSENGER ENPLANEMENTS

American Airlines System Total
American Airlines (Main)
Envoy Airlines
American Airlines (PSA)
American Airlines (Skywest)
American Airlines (Piedmont)
American Airlines (Republic)
American Airlines (Mesa)
American Airlines (Air Wisconsin)

Delta Air Lines, System Total
Delta Air Lines
Endeavor Airlines (Delta)
Skywest Airlines (Delta)

United Airlines System Total
United Express (Main Line)
United Express (Air Wisconsin)
United Express (CommuteAir)
United Express (SkyWest)
United Express (GoJet)

Allegiant Air

Avelo

Charters

AIR CARGO (U.S. Tons)

FedEx Freight
All Other Freight
Air Mail

LANDED WEIGHT (1,000 pound units)

All Carriers

COMMERCIAL/CARGO LANDINGS

Commercial Aircraft Landings
Cargo Only Landings
TOTAL AIRCRAFT OPERATIONS

DAYTON INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

Passenger Enplanements and Air Cargo Trends

MONTH

2024
46,440
23,896

0

77
17,750
0

0
1,358
0
4,711
10,102
7,235
2,867
0
8,950
0

0
1,232
6,446
1,272
3,372
0

120
642.00
630.31
11.69
0.00
60,306.18
60,306.18
795
774

21
2,729

February 2024
%

2023 Change
42,275 9.9%
21,678 10.2%
0 0.0%
5021  -98.5%
12,021 47.7%
0 0.0%
2,225  -100.0%
463 193.3%
1,948  -100.0%
0  100.0%
9,056 11.6%
6,499 11.3%
2,557 12.1%
0 0.0%
6,476 38.2%
0 0.0%
6,476  -100.0%
0  100.0%
0  100.0%
0  100.0%
3,956  -14.8%
969  -100.0%
140 -14.3%
530.72 21.0%
520.76 21.0%
9.96 17.4%
0.00 0.0%
55,519.78 8.6%
55,519.78 8.6%
746 6.6%
728 6.3%
18 0.0%
2,750 -0.8%

Y-T-D

2024
92,073
47,780

0

173
36,493
0

0

2,180

0

8,934
20,586
15,304
5,282

0
17,148
0

0

2,559
11,044
3,545
6,228

0

331
1,156.93
1,130.56
26.37
0.00
123,398.23
123,398.23
1,641
1,603

38
5,353

2023
83,719
42,675

0
10,760
24,747

0

2,263
1,137
3,768

0
18,066
12,506

5,560

0
12,707

0
12,707

0

0

0

8,270
1,549

452
1,075.61
1,053.94
21.67

0.00
116,205.54
116,205.54
1,544
1,507

37

5,400

%

Change
10.0%
12.0%

0.0%
-98.4%
47.5%
0.0%
-100.0%
91.7%
-100.0%
100.0%
13.9%
22.4%
-5.0%
0.0%
34.9%
0.0%
-100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
-24.7%
-100.0%
-26.8%
7.6%
7.3%
21.7%
0.0%
6.2%
6.2%
6.3%
6.4%
2.7%
-0.9%

7/16/2024



DAYTON INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
Passenger Enplanements and Air Cargo Trends

PASSENGER ENPLANEMENTS

American Airlines System Total
American Airlines (Main)

Envoy Airlines

American Airlines (PSA)
American Airlines (Skywest)
American Airlines (Piedmont)
American Airlines (Republic)
American Airlines (Mesa)
American Airlines (Air Wisconsin)

Delta Air Lines, System Total
Delta Air Lines
Endeavor Airlines (Delta)
Skywest Airlines (Delta)

United Airlines System Total
United Express (Main Line)
United Express (Air Wisconsin)
United Express (CommuteAir)
United Express (SkyWest)
United Express (GoJet)

Allegiant Air

Avelo

Charters

AIR CARGO (U.S. Tons)

FedEx Freight

All Other Freight

Air Mail

LANDED WEIGHT (1,000 pound units)

All Carriers
COMMERCIAL/CARGO LANDINGS
Commercial Aircraft Landings

Cargo Only Landings

TOTAL AIRCRAFT OPERATIONS

January 2024
MONTH
2024 2023
45,633 41,444
23,884 20,997
0 0
96 5,739
18,743 12,726
0 0
0 38
822 674
0 1,820
4,223 0
10,484 9,010
8,069 6,007
2,415 3,003
0 0
8,198 6,231
0 0
0 6,231
1,327 0
4,598 0
2,273 0
2,856 4,314
0 580
211 312
514.94 544.89
500.25 533.18
14.68 11.71
0.00 0.00
63,092.05  60,685.76
63,092.05 60,685.76
846 798
829 779
17 19
2,624 2,650

%

Change
10.1%
13.7%

0.0%
-98.3%
47.3%
0.0%
-100.0%
22.0%
-100.0%
100.0%
16.4%
34.3%
-19.6%
0.0%
31.6%
0.0%
-100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
-33.8%
-100.0%
-32.4%
-5.5%
-6.2%
25.4%
0.0%
4.0%
4.0%
6.0%
6.4%
0.0%
-1.0%

Y-T-D %

2024 2023 Change
45,633 41,444 10.1%
23,884 20,997 13.7%
0 0 0.0%
96 5,739 -98.3%
18,743 12,726 47.3%
0 0 0.0%
0 38 -100.0%
822 674 22.0%
0 1,820 -100.0%
4,223 0 100.0%
10,484 9,010 16.4%
8,069 6,007 34.3%
2,415 3,003 -19.6%
0 0 0.0%
8,198 6,231 31.6%
0 0 0.0%
0 6,231 -100.0%
1,327 0 100.0%
4,598 0 100.0%
2,273 0 100.0%
2,856 4,314 -33.8%
0 580 -100.0%
211 312 -32.4%
514.94 544.89 -5.5%
500.25 533.18 -6.2%
14.68 11.71 25.4%
0.00 0.00 0.0%
63,092.05 60,685.76 4.0%
63,092.05 60,685.76 4.0%
846 798 6.0%
829 779 6.4%
17 19 -10.5%
2,624 2,650 -1.0%

7/16/2024



